PROCEEDINGS OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS December 22, 2020

The Board of Supervisors of Cerro Gordo County, Iowa, met in regular session pursuant to adjournment. Present: Chairman Tim Latham, Vice Chairman Casey Callanan, Supervisor Chris Watts and various members of the public.

Chairman Latham convened the meeting at 10:00 a.m.

Callanan moved with Watts seconding, to approve today's agenda and the meeting minutes for the December 15, 2020 regular session. Motion passed unanimously.

Public comment session was held.

Watts moved with Callanan seconding, to approve claims. Motion passed unanimously.

Watts moved with Callanan seconding, to approve the Resolution 2020-95 WHEREAS, general taxes for AY2018 assessed against the following described property is payable by the following named person who is entitled to suspension of the said taxes under the provisions of Section 427.9, Code of Iowa, 2007. NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Cerro Gordo County, Iowa that all taxes assessed, and remaining unpaid, against the following described property for all the following named person, be and the same are hereby ordered suspended pursuant to the provisions of Section 427.9, Code of Iowa, 2007:

Paul D. Glaspie 626 N. Delaware Ave, Mason City, Iowa (07-03-351-037-00)

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of Cerro Gordo County hereby approves the resolution. Motion passed unanimously.

Callanan moved with Watts seconding, to authorize the Chair to sign the purchase agreement and tenant agreement with Gary L. Steenhard, the purchase agreement and tenant agreement with First Bank as Trustee of Trust #768, and the purchase agreement with Genesco Farms. Motion passed unanimously.

Watts moved with Callanan seconding, to approve the 28E Agreement with Central lowa Community Services and authorize the Chair to sign. Motion passed unanimously.

Callanan moved with Watts seconding, to adjourn at 10:05 a.m. Motion passed unanimously.

Various tabulations, reports, correspondence and other documents that were presented at today's meeting are placed on file with the supplemental minutes.

Chairman Tim Latham Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:
Adam V. Wedmore, Auditor Cerro Gordo County